Immediate/Date Bound/RTI Act, 2005

From

State Public Information Officer Colleges-I, O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

State Public Information Officers, All the Govt. Colleges situated in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 8/7-2022 C-I (2) Dated, Panchkula, the 31-01-2022

Subject:-Transfer of application under Section 6(3) of Right to Information Act, 2005- Dr. Shridevi R/o Dharwad (Karnataka).

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

A copy of application dt. 10.1.2022 of Dr. Shridevi W/o Mahesh B Gorwar, Dr. (Smt.) Sridevi PG C/o Dr. N.S. Kamakeri No.26, Kempgereramnagar, Dharwad, Karnataka-580001 received through SPIO-HPSC. Pkl. under RTI Act, 2005 is transferred to you under Section 6(3) of Right to Information Act, 2005 with the request to supply the information on point no.3 directly to the applicant at your own level as the information directly relates to you, within stipulated time as per provisions under Right to Information Act, 2005 under intimation to this

For any lapse for delay, concerned officer/official will be held responsible accordingly. Fee of Rs. 50/- in shape of IPO No.91G 911682 has already been deposited to the Govt.

Encl: As above.

31.1.22 State Public Information Officer Colleges-I O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. 8/7-2022 C-I (2)

Dated, Panchkula the

A copy is sent to Dr. Shridevi W/o Mahesh B Gorwar, Dr. (Smt.) Sridevi PG C/o Dr. N.S. Kamakeri No.26, Kempgereramnagar, Dharwad, Karnataka-580001 with a request to contact the above said offices of State Public Information Officer, for information on point no.3.

> State Public Information Officer Colleges-I O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. 8/7-2022 C-I (2)

Dated, Panchkula the

A copy is sent to SPIO, O/o HPSC, Panchkula, w.r.t. letter No. KWRG 22/2009/5098 dated 18.1.2022 for information please.

> State Public Information Officer Colleges-I O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Email: hechrylcollege@gmail.com

416-127 8-1618872 20-1-22 20-1-2025

Official communication should be addressed to the Secretary, Haryana Public Service Commission and not to any person by name.

From:

SPIO O/o Haryana Public Service Commission, Panchkula (Haryana)

To.

The SPIO
O/o Director Higher Education Department,
Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula, Haryana.

No. KWRG 22/2009/ 5098

Dated: 18/1/22

Subject: Transfer of application under section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

The application dated 10.01.2022 of Dr. Shridevi P.G. W/o Sh. Mahesh B Gorwar, Dr. (Smt) Sridevi PG C/o Dr. N.S. Kamakeri No.26, Kempgereram Nagar, Dharwad, Karnatak-580001 received in this office on 14.01.2022 is hereby transferred to you u/s 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005- as the information at point No. 3 i.e. list of candidates selected as Lecturer/Assistant Professor, without NET and SET and with Ph.D degree who have registered before 10.07.2009 and completed after 2009 as asked by the applicant relates to your department.

You are therefore, requested to supply the information at point No. 3 as asked for by the applicant within stipulated period as per provision under RTI Act, 2005, at your own level directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. The application fee of Rs. 50/- has been received in this office. Copy of application is enclosed. If it is or some part subject matter is more closely concerned.

focavial los

Endst. No. KWRG 22/2009/

( april EL)

SPIO-cum-Superintendent

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to Dr. Shridevi P.G. W/o Sh. Mahesh B Gorwar, Dr. (Smt) Sridevi PG C/o Dr. N.S. Kamakeri No.26, Kempgereram Nagar, Dharwad, Karnatak-580001with a request to contact the office of SPIO, Director, Higher Education Department, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula, Haryana for obtaining the information on point No.3.

SPIO-cum-Superintendent

Jeni)

Address: Bays No. 1-10, Block – B, Sector – 4, Panchkula (Haryana) – 134112 Web: http://hpsc.gov.in

Email: <u>info.hpsc@gmail.com</u>
Tel: 0172 – 2560755
Fax:0172 – 2560756

अधियाणा लोक सेन आयोग अस्ती अस्ता 39.00 विस्ताद 14-01-2022 Kroke 22/9/.93

## APPLICATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005 TO THE SUPERINTENDENT & SPIO HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, BAYS 1-10, BLOCK-B SECTOR -4 PANCHKULA PIN CODE – 134112 1 Name of the Applicant Dr. SHRIDEVI P.G W/O MAHESH B GORWAR DR.(SMT) SHRIDEVI P.G C/O DR.N.S.KAMAKERI NO.26,

4 Information Requested
Dear Sir/Madam, Please provide me below information.

- 1. Kindly Provide certified copy of Advertisement No. 7 (i) published on 28.10.2009 published in the Hindustan Times, related to inviting applications for recruitment of 475 posts of Lecturers/Assistant Professors or equivalent positions in the College Cadre HES-II (Group 'B')
- 2. Kindly Provide certified copy of Corrigendum published on 22.12.2009 and 29.01.2010 related to Advertisement No. 7 (i) published on 28.10.2009 published in the Hindustan Times.
- 3. Kindly Provide list of candidates selected as Lecturer/Assistant Professor, without NET and SET and With Ph.D. degree who have registered before 11-07-2009 and completed after 2009.

Please intimate me for any additional payments to be made for above information.

Note- Information is sought to be provided by registered post only.

I request you to follow Section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005 for providing information/providing with photocopies of supporting documents related to the information requested above.

Below items (4.1 to 4.10) are for your kind information and consideration:

- 4.1 As per section 6(2) of the RTI Act 2005, "An applicant making request for information shall not be required to give any reason for requesting the information or any other personal details except those that may be necessary for contacting him."
- 4.2 As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.
- 4.3 As per section 7(1) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to provide the requested information within 30 days.
- 4.4 As per section 7(2) of the RTI Act 2005, In case of no decision received within 30 days, the PIO shall be deemed to have refused the request.
- 4.5 As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

- 4.6 As per section 7(8) of the RTI Act 2005, In case of rejection of my application, I kindly request you to provide the reason for such rejection and not just quote a section of RTI. Also, I request you to provide the details of Appellate authority.
- 4.7 As per section 7(9) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to provide the requested information in the form in which it is sought.
- 4.8 As per section 8(2) of the RTI Act 2005, "Notwithstanding anything in the Official Secrets Act, 1923 nor any of the exemptions permissible in accordance with subsection (1), a public authority may allow access to information, if public interest in disclosure outweighs the harm to the protected interests."
- 4.9 As per section 10(2) of the RTI Act 2005, In case the requested information is exempt from disclosure by any other law, I request you to provide that part of the record which does not contain any information which is exempt from disclosure under RTI Act 2005. FYI: "The RTI Act has over-riding effect vis-Ã -vis other laws inasmuch as the provisions of the RTI Act would have effect notwithstanding anything inconsistent therewith contained in the Official Secrets Act, 1923, and any other law for the time being in force or in any instrument having effect by virtue of any law other than the RTI Act "
- 4.10 As per section 19(5) of the RTI Act 2005, "In any appeal proceedings, the onus to prove that a denial of a request was justified shall be on the Central Public Information Officer or State Public Information Officer, as the case may be, who denied the request"

Now, at the end, I may reasonably expect that, honorable PIO will honor the RTI Act and its clauses stated above while making decision on this RTI application so that, at least the wastage of time of higher authorities in further proceedings and Legal hassle could be avoided in appeal while discussing the same matter.

5	Declaration: I declare that I am a citizen of India.	
6		Shadow PG
	Date: 10-Jan-2022	(SHRIDEVI P.G)
7	Enclosure: IPO worth Rs50 (including postal charges) No. 91G 911682 Copy of adhar card	

ನೋಂದಾವದ ಕೃತು ಸಂಖ್ಯ / Enrollment No 1074/12230/17526

To.

ಶ್ರೀಭೀವಿ ಪಿ.ಚಿ.

Shridevi P G

W/O Mahesh Gorawar

Shagoti

Shagoti
Shagoti
Shagoti Gadag
Karnataka 582205

9449707865

Ref. 488 / 26F / 519486 / 519499 / R.



UE628048897IN



ನಿಮ್ಮ ಆಧಾರ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ / Your Aadhaar No. :

## 2678 8611 0056

ಆಧಾರ್ – ತ್ರೀಸಾಮಾನ್ಯನ ಅಧಿಕಾರ

Section 2 8

Shinker P O

erer and lonery y act of the

Be / Familia

